505120918 10/01/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5167679

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:		2		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ANTONIO PEDRO 05/	02/2018DE (OLIVEIRA FILHO	05/18/2018	
ALINE KINA			05/18/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	CLARIANT S.A.			
Street Address:	AVENIDA	NIDA DAS NACOES UNIDAS		
City:	SAO PAL) PAULO		
State/Country:	BRAZIL	BRAZIL		
Postal Code:	18001			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 5852777	-	
Property Type	e	Number]	
Application Number:	15	5852777		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		04)331-7707		
		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei		
Phone: 704-331-7075				
Email: PatMgt.US@Clariant.com		-		
•		NTHONY A. BISULCA		
)00 MONROE ROAD ITELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPART		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205			
		2017US405		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TOD A. WALDROP		
SIGNATURE:		/tod a. waldrop/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/01/2018	10/01/2018	
Total Attachments: 2				
	•	wentors-to-Clariant-SA-#page1.tif		
ource=201/05405-ass	signment-2-ir	ventors-to-Clariant-SA-#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

54

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Antonio Pedro de OLIVEIRA FILHO and Aline KINA, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Clariant S.A., Avenida das Nacoes Unidas, 18001, Sao Paulo, Brazil 04795-900, and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me/us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled SYNERGIZED HEMIACETALS COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR SCAVENGING SULFIDES AND MERCAPTANS invented by us and described in U.S. Application Serial No.: 15/852777 the United States Patent Office on December 22, 2017 (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, (5) and any legal equivalent thereof in all foreign countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Clariant S.A., and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

Attorney's Docket No. 2017US405

And I/we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all of said applications for said Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Date: May 2, 2018

Antonio Pedro de OLIVEIRA FILHO

Aline Yae KINA

Date: May 2, 2018

2017US405

RECORDED: 10/01/2018